&
Schulich

MEDICINE & DENTISTRY

Department of Otolaryngology

REFRESHER DAY
IN

OTOLARYNGOLOGY

Wednesday, November 12, 2008

at

Windermere Manor Conference Centre
200 Collip Circle
London, Ontario



PLANNING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Disclosure Form

I have/have not had in the past 2 years, a financial interest, arrangement or affiliation
with one or more organizations that could be perceived as a direct/indirect conflict of
interest in the content of the subject of this or any other program.

1. David Dixon: None

2. Jason Franklin: None

3. Corey Moore: None

4. Lorne Parnes: None

5. Kiristina Polsinelli: None



12:00-12:25

12:25-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:10

13:10-13:40

13:40-13:50

13:50-14:20

14:20-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:40

15:40-16:10

16:10-16:20

16:20-16:50

16:50-17:00

REFRESHER DAY IN OTOLARYNGOLOGY

2008

PROGRAM

Registration / Coffee

Dr. L. Parnes Welcome and Introduction

Dr. N. Hogg Oral Pathology and TMJ Disorders
Interactive Discussion

Dr. J. Franklin Management of Cervical Adenopathy and Other Neck
Masses

Interactive Discussion

Coffee Break

Dr. L. Parnes The Dizzy Patient: Diagnosis and Management
Interactive Discussion

Dr. 8. Agrawal Otitis Media and Other Middle Ear Pathology
Interactive Discussion

Dr. B. Rotenberg What’s New with Acute and Chronic Sinusitis
Interactive Discussion

Interactive Review of Interesting Cases

Closing Remarks / Program Evaluation



COURSE OBJECTIVES

. To gain knowledge of the diagnosis and management of common oral
lesions.

. To understand Temporal Mandibular Joint disorders and their treatment.
. To have an understanding of the differential diagnosis of neck masses.
. To develop a treatment algorithm for cervical lymphadenopathy.

. To identify the most common causes of dizziness and learn techniques of
treatment for benign positional vertigo.

. To gain up to date knowledge of the infectious organisms in otitis media
and rhinosinusitis and the recommended medical treatments.

. To identify disorders of the middle ear and know when to refer.

. To develop an appreciation for the most recent techniques in endoscopic
sinus surgery.

STUDY CREDITS

This program meets the accreditation criteria of the
College of Family Physicians of Canada
and has been accredited for up to
4.0 MAINPRO-M1
credits.



ABOUT THE SPEAKERS

Sumit Agrawal, BSc, MD, FRCS(C)
Assistant Professor

Department of Otolaryngology
London Health Sciences Centre-
University Hospital

Jason Franklin, HBSc, MD, FRCS(C)
Assistant Professor

Department of Otolaryngology
London Health Sciences Centre -
Victoria Hospital

Nicholas Hogg, BSc, MSc, DDS, MD, FRCD(C)
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
London, Ontario

Lorne Parnes, MD, FRCS(C)
Professor

Departments of Otolaryngology and
Clinical Neurological Sciences
London Health Sciences Centre -
University Hospital

Brian Rotenberg, BSc, MD, FRCS(C)
Assistant Professor

Department of Otolaryngology

St. Joseph’s Health Care, London

This program has been made possible through educational grants from:

AMT Electrosurgery
Alcon Canada Inc.
Medtronic Xomed Canada
Schering Canada

The Department of Otolaryngology
The University of Western Ontario
wishes to thank the above companies.



	HandoutCover2008
	Department of Otolaryngology
	REFRESHER DAY

	Handout2008
	Planning Committee Members
	REFRESHER DAY IN OTOLARYNGOLOGY
	COURSE OBJECTIVES
	STUDY CREDITS


