



# **Department of Otolaryngology**

## REFRESHER DAY IN OTOLARYNGOLOGY

Wednesday, November 12, 2008

at

Windermere Manor Conference Centre 200 Collip Circle London, Ontario

#### PLANNING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

#### **Disclosure Form**

I have/have not had in the past 2 years, a financial interest, arrangement or affiliation with one or more organizations that could be perceived as a direct/indirect conflict of interest in the content of the subject of this or any other program.

1. David Dixon: None

2. Jason Franklin: None

3. Corey Moore: None

4. Lorne Parnes: None

5. Kristina Polsinelli: None

## REFRESHER DAY IN OTOLARYNGOLOGY

## *2008*

## **PROGRAM**

12:00-12:25	Registration / Coffee
12:25-12:30	Dr. L. Parnes Welcome and Introduction
12:30-13:00	Dr. N. Hogg Oral Pathology and TMJ Disorders
13:00-13:10	Interactive Discussion
13:10-13:40	<b>Dr. J. Franklin</b> Management of Cervical Adenopathy and Other Neck Masses
13:40-13:50	Interactive Discussion
13:50-14:20	Coffee Break
14:20-14:50	Dr. L. Parnes The Dizzy Patient: Diagnosis and Management
14:50-15:00	Interactive Discussion
15:00-15:30	Dr. S. Agrawal Otitis Media and Other Middle Ear Pathology
15:30-15:40	Interactive Discussion
15:40-16:10	Dr. B. Rotenberg What's New with Acute and Chronic Sinusitis
16:10-16:20	Interactive Discussion
16:20-16:50	Interactive Review of Interesting Cases
16:50-17:00	Closing Remarks / Program Evaluation

#### **COURSE OBJECTIVES**

- 1. To gain knowledge of the diagnosis and management of common oral lesions.
- 2. To understand Temporal Mandibular Joint disorders and their treatment.
- 3. To have an understanding of the differential diagnosis of neck masses.
- 4. To develop a treatment algorithm for cervical lymphadenopathy.
- 5. To identify the most common causes of dizziness and learn techniques of treatment for benign positional vertigo.
- 6. To gain up to date knowledge of the infectious organisms in otitis media and rhinosinusitis and the recommended medical treatments.
- 7. To identify disorders of the middle ear and know when to refer.
- 8. To develop an appreciation for the most recent techniques in endoscopic sinus surgery.

#### STUDY CREDITS

This program meets the accreditation criteria of the College of Family Physicians of Canada and has been accredited for up to

4.0 MAINPRO-M1

credits.

#### **ABOUT THE SPEAKERS**

Sumit Agrawal, BSc, MD, FRCS(C) Assistant Professor Department of Otolaryngology London Health Sciences Centre-University Hospital

Jason Franklin, HBSc, MD, FRCS(C) Assistant Professor Department of Otolaryngology London Health Sciences Centre -Victoria Hospital

Nicholas Hogg, BSc, MSc, DDS, MD, FRCD(C) Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery London, Ontario

Lorne Parnes, MD, FRCS(C) Professor Departments of Otolaryngology and Clinical Neurological Sciences London Health Sciences Centre -University Hospital

Brian Rotenberg, BSc, MD, FRCS(C) Assistant Professor Department of Otolaryngology St. Joseph's Health Care, London

This program has been made possible through educational grants from:

AMT Electrosurgery Alcon Canada Inc. Medtronic Xomed Canada Schering Canada

The Department of Otolaryngology The University of Western Ontario wishes to thank the above companies.